

VISAGAR POLYTEX LIMITED

Regd. Office: 18, Madon House, 4th Floor, Dr. M.B. Waikar Street, Chira Bazar, Mumbai - 400 002
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2010

Rs. In Lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED (unaudited)		9 MONTHS ENDED (unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		31.03.2010	31.03.2009	31.03.2010	31.03.2009	30.06.2009
1	(a) Net Sales/Income From operations	1,027.68	855.38	2,849.64	2,057.60	2,843.49
	(b) Other operating income	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Closing Stock	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income	1,027.68	855.38	2,849.64	2,057.60	2,843.48
2	Expenditure					
	(a) (Increase)/Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(204.88)	15.22	(281.12)	(5.68)	(101.34)
	(b) Consumption of Raw materials	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Purchase of Traded goods	1,115.89	690.53	2,764.49	1,837.27	2,800.87
	(d) Employees Cost	11.37	13.95	35.57	21.50	43.16
	(e) Depreciation	-	9.49	5.84	9.49	14.10
	(f) Power & fuel	-	-	-	-	-
	(g) Other Expenditure	80.33	84.64	164.38	130.25	203.82
	Total	1,002.71	813.83	2,688.98	1,992.83	2,760.81
3	Profit from Operation before Other income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	24.97	41.55	160.66	64.97	82.88
4	Other Income	0.80	0.05	1.36	(0.24)	(0.29)
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	25.77	41.60	162.04	64.73	82.59
6	Interest / Fin Expenses	-	2.72	8.49	4.13	11.57
7	Profit After Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	25.77	38.88	153.55	60.60	71.02
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+) / Loss(-) from ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	25.77	38.88	153.55	60.60	71.02
10	Tax Expenses					
	a) Current Tax	6.00	17.50	12.00	17.50	17.00
	b) Fringe Benefit Tax	-	-	-	-	0.64
	c) Defferd Tax	-	-	-	-	0.52
	Total	6.00	17.50	12.00	17.50	18.16
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	19.77	21.38	141.55	43.10	52.86
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	19.77	21.38	141.55	43.10	52.86
14	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Rs. 1/- per share)	74.40	74.40	74.40	74.40	74.40
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	204.20
16	Earning per share (EPS)	-	-	-	-	0.71
17	Public Shareholding -No. of shares in Lacs	34.90	3.49	3.49	3.49	3.49
	-Percentage of shareholding	46.90	46.90	46.90	46.90	46.90
18	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
	a) Pledge/ Encumbered					
	- Percentage of shares (as a % the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumberd					
	-Number of shares	39.50	3.95	3.95	3.95	3.95
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promotor & promotor Group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	53.10	53.10	53.10	53.10	53.10

Note:

- These results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 30th April, 2010 and review by the Audit Committee of the Company.
- There was no complaints during the Quarter ended 31.03.2010
- Previous figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.
- The Board of the Directors of the Company has recommended the interim dividend of Rs. 0.10 i.e. 10% for equity shares of Rs. 1/- each.
- The Shares of the Company are sub-divided into face value of Rs. 1/- under new ISIN - INE870E01029 on 23.01.2010

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 30.04.2010